

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 021570 **Date** 4 March 2015

## Abuse of disabled clients

## Request:

1) How many referrals (# not %) regarding the sexual abuse of disabled clients has the council recorded? Please provide a breakdown by physical and learning disability.

Year	Physical Disability	Learning Disability
2013/14	1	5
2014/15 (up to 16/02/2015)	1	9

2) How many referrals (# not %) regarding the financial abuse of disabled clients has the council recorded? Please provide a breakdown by physical and learning disability.

Year	Physical Disability	Learning Disability
2013/14	10	13
2014/15 (up to 16/02/2015)	5	5

Please note that in both answers data relates **only to referrals for clients aged 18-64** as per the data on page 37 of the document <a href="http://www.hscic.gov.uk/catalogue/PUB13499/abus-vuln-adul-eng-12-13-fin-rep.pdf">http://www.hscic.gov.uk/catalogue/PUB13499/abus-vuln-adul-eng-12-13-fin-rep.pdf</a>